



2025:HHC:26536

**Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & anr.
COPC No. 561 of 2024**

23.09.2024 Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents. As prayed for, list after three weeks.
Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 23, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)