



2025:HHC:26536

**Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & anr.
COPC No. 561 of 2024**

24.10.2024 Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Reply to the petition stands filed. Rejoinder
thereto, be filed, within a period of two weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 24, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)