



2025:HHC:26536

Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & Anr.

COPC No.561 of 2024

18.11.2024 Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to file rejoinder. As prayed for, let the needful be done within one week. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2024
(Rishi)