



2025:HHC:26536

COPC-561 of 2024

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for
respondents-State.

Sur-rejoinder to the rejoinder filed by the
petitioner is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two
weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2024

(Vriti)