



2025:HHC:26536

Lal Chand Negi Vs Avinash Negi & anr.

COPC No. 561 of 2024

22.03.2025 Present: Ms. Richa, Advocate, vice Ms. Suman Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner, list on 08.04.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 22, 2025
(mamta)