



2025:HHC:26536

**Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & anr.  
COPC No. 561 of 2024.**

**05.06.2025** Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for  
the respondents.

Despite repeated calls, none has put in appearance  
on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, list after  
four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

June 05, 2025  
(*Shivank Thakur*)