



2025:HHC:26536

Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & Anr.

COPC No.561 of 2024

11.07.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **06.08.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(Rishi)