



2025:HHC:26536

Lal Chand Negi Vs. Avinash Negi & Anr.

CMP No. 23129/2025 in COPC No. 561/2024

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sumand Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the
respondents.

List for consideration before the appropriate Bench on

16.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th November, 2025 (Rohit)