



2025:HHC:26536

*Lal Chand Negi*

*Vs.*

*Avinash Negi & anr.*

**COPC No.561 of 2024**

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter to communication dated 15.12.2025.

As prayed for, list on **09.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 25 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*